

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: W.P(PIL) No. 203 of 2021****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	06.10.2021	<i>(Through Video-Conferencing)</i> Heard Mr. N. Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. Rajani and Mr. S. S. Prasad, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2, respectively. I.A.No.2 of 2021 is an application for impleading the applicants as respondent Nos.3 to 20 in the W.P.(PIL) No.203 of 2021 and also in all the interlocutory applications. On due consideration, after hearing the parties, the I.A.No.2 of 2021 is allowed and the same stands disposed of. I.A.No.3 of 2021 is an application for amending the cause-title in W.P.(PIL) No.203 of 2021 by impleading the respondent Nos.3 to 20. Mr. N. Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel for petitioner submits that he is not pressing the said application. Accordingly, the I.A. No.3 of 2021 stands dismissed as not pressed. I.A.No.4 of 2021 is an application for receiving the additional material papers. It is submitted by Mr. S. S. Prasad, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.2 that copy of I.A.No.4 of 2021 has not been served upon him. Mr. N.Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner assures that he will do the needful. Registry will make necessary incorporations in pending miscellaneous applications as well as W.P.(PIL) No.203 of 2021.	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		List this case for admission after Dussehra Vacation, 2021 in the motion list. ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI, CJ NINALA JAYASURYA, J BLV	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

