

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P (PIL) No. 203 of 2021

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	27.10.2021	<i>(Hybrid hearing through Video-Conferencing)</i> Heard Mr. N. Ashwani Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice to respondents. Mr. S.S. Prasad, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2. Process fee be paid for service of notice on respondent Nos.3 to 20 as per Rules. Respondents No.1 and 2 to file counter within three weeks. Post thereafter. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ A.V. SESA SAI, J GM	