

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P (PIL). No.203 of 2021

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	04.01.2022	<i>(Through physical mode)</i> Notices on respondent Nos.7, 11 and 20 have remained unserved. In the circumstances, we deem it appropriate to allow the petitioner to effect substitute service. Accordingly, the petitioner is permitted to issue notice to respondent Nos.7, 11 and 20 by way of publication in vernacular new papers having wide publication in the areas, where respondent Nos.7, 11 and 20 reside, viz., Sakshi and Eenadu. The original newspaper publication be filed before this Court as proof of service. Post this case in the week commencing 07.02.2022. Meanwhile, the other respondents, who have already entered appearance, shall file their counter-affidavits. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ M. SATYANARAYANA MURTHY, J Nn	