

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: W.P(PIL)No.203 of 2021****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5	20.01.2022	<i>(Through Virtual Mode)</i> By order dated 04.01.2022, this Court directed service of notice on respondent Nos.7, 11 and 20 by way of publication in vernacular newspapers. However, thereafter, respondent No.11 has filed I.A.No.1 of 2022 seeking recall of the order dated 04.01.2022, as he is now represented by his counsel Mr. Varun Byreddy. Since issuance of notice by way of publication was only to secure his appearance in this Writ Petition (PIL) and now the respondent No.11 has entered appearance through his counsel, the order dated 04.01.2022 is recalled in respect of respondent No.11. However, it shall remain operative as against respondent Nos.7 and 20. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2022 is allowed. Notice by way of publication shall now be issued in terms of the order dated 04.01.2022, in respect of respondent Nos.7 and 20 only. Post on 07.02.2022, as directed earlier. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ NINALA JAYASURYA, J HS	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

