

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P(PIL)No.203 of 2021

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7	22.02.2022	<i>(Through Physical Mode)</i> The State of Andhra Pradesh as respondent No.1 has already filed counter-affidavit. Learned standing counsel appearing for TTD, respondent No.2, is allowed two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Similarly, such of the unofficial respondent Nos.3 to 20 who have not yet filed their counter-affidavit, are allowed two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit, failing which it shall be treated that they have no say in relation to the factual averments made against them in the writ affidavit. Post this case on 11.03.2022. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ M.SATYANARAYANA MURTHY, J GM	